

D/L 8
March 8,
2022
Bpg.

CRR 1532 of 2019

In Re: An application under Section 482 of the Code of Criminal
Procedure, 1973;

Goutam Kumar Roy
Versus
Central Bureau of Investigation

Mr. Phiroze Edulji,
Mr. Samrat Goswami.
...for the CBI.

Mr. Goswami, learned advocate appearing for the CBI
submits a report enclosing the information received from the
concerned municipality.

Let the report be kept with the record.

Having regard to the contents of the report, I am of the
opinion that the present revisional application is not maintainable.

Accordingly, CRR 1532 of 2019 is dismissed.

Pending application, if any, is consequently disposed of.

Interim order, if any, is hereby vacated.

All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly
downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)